INTRODUCED: March 25, 2019

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2019-R013

Patron – Mr. Addison —— Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney —— PUBLIC HEARING: MAR 25 2019 AT 6 P.M. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND: That Daniel Wagner is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning April 1, 2019. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position. AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:	To appoint Daniel Wagner to the position of Council Liaison.							
PUBLIC HEARING: MAR 25 2019 AT 6 P.M. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND: That Daniel Wagner is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning April 1, 2019. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.			Patron	– Mr. Addison				
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND: That Daniel Wagner is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning April 1, 2019. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.								
That Daniel Wagner is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning April 1, 2019. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.		PUBL	IC HEARING:	MAR 25 2019	AT 6 P.M.			
April 1, 2019. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.	BE IT RESO	LVED BY THE	COUNCIL OF	THE CITY OF I	RICHMOND:			
satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.	That Daniel Wagner is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning							
	April 1, 2019. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has							
AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:	satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.							
AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:								
AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:								
AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:								
AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:								
AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:								
AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:								
AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:								
	AYES:	9	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:			
ADOPTED: MAR 25 2019 REJECTED: STRICKEN:	ADOPTED: _	MAR 25 2019	REJECTED:		_ STRICKEN:			

Ordinance/Resolution Request

TO	Allen Jackson, Richmond City Attorney						
THROUGH	Meghan Brown, Interim Council Chief of Staff						
FROM	Brandis Ruffin, Council HR Liaison						
COPY	Andreas Addison, Council President Haskell Brown, Deputy City Attorney						
DATE	March 25, 2019						
PAGE/s	1 of 1						
TITLE	Appointment of 1st Voter District Council Llaison						
This is a reque	est for the drafting of an	Ordinance Resolution	on 🛛				
REQUESTING	COUNCILMEMBER/PATRO	N SUGGESTED STANDI	NG COMMITTEE				
	The Honorable Andreas Addison, 1st Voter District Councilmember Expedited Consideration						
ORDINANCE/	RESOLUTION SUMMARY						
A resolution	is requested to appoin	t Daniel Wagner as 1st Voter D es of all pre-hiring requirements	istrict Council Liaison upon for the position.				
BACKGROUN	D						
Summary:							
member of District Cour	son shall be appointed b the unclassified service."	nce with City Code § 2-29Co by the Council for an indefinite Mr. Daniel Wagner has been s an effective date of April 1, 201	term and shall be a selected to fill the 1st Voter				
FISCAL IMPAC	CT STATEMENT						
Fiscal Impac	ot:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌					
Budget Ame	endment Required:	Yes 🗌 No 🛛					
Estimated C	ost or Revenue Impact:	Annual Salary —	\$57,000				
		Total Compensation —	\$69,000				
Attachment	/s Yes □ No 🛚						
		Page 1 of 1					